208,085,951 0.23 -

Notes: (1) The total number of shares held by HKSCC Nominees Limited, as the nominee, is the total number of

H shares held by all institutions and individual investors registered with the company as at Share

Registration Date, which includes the 80,700,000 H shares held by China Post Group Corporation

Limited through HKSCC Nominees Limited as the nominee.

- 10 -

(2): The number of shares held by Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited refers to the A

shares (Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect) held by Hong Kong and overseas investors through

HKSCC Nominees Limited as the nominee.

(III) Impact of the Issuance on the Control of the Listed Company

Upon the completion of the Issuance, China Post Group remains the controlling
shareholder and de facto controller of the Bank. The Issuance will neither cause changes
in the controlling shareholder and de facto controller of the Bank nor affect the stability
of the shareholding structure of the Bank.

IV. CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE BEFORE AND
AFTER THE ISSUANCE

Changes in the share capital structure of the Bank before and after the Issuance are as
follows:

Type of shares
Before the Issuance (As of

September 30, 2020)

After the Issuance (As of March
25, 2021, i.e. share registration

date)

Number of
shares

(shares)
Percentage

(%)

Number of
shares

(shares)
Percentage

(%)

I. Total number of ordinary shares 86,978,562,200 100.00 92,383,967,605 100.00

(I) Shares subject to selling restrictions 63,243,272,000 72.71 61,253,339,187 66.30

1. Shareholdings of the State - - - -

2. Shareholdings of state-owned legal person 60,431,175,000 69.48 61,253,339,187 66.30

3. Other domestic shareholdings 2,812,097,000 3.23 - -

Including: Shareholdings of domestic non-state-owned legal
person 2,812,097,000 3.23 - -

Shareholdings of domestic natural person - - - -

4. Foreign shareholdings - - - -

Including: Shareholdings of foreign legal person - - - -

Shareholdings of foreign natural person - - - -

(II) Shares not subject to selling restrictions 23,735,290,200 27.29 31,130,628,418 33.70

1. RMB-denominated Ordinary Shares 3,879,123,200 4.46 11,274,461,418 12.20

2. Domestically listed foreign shares - - - -

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 19,856,167,000 22.83 19,856,167,000 21.49

4. Others - - - -

II. Total number of preference shares 362,500,000 100.00 362,500,000 100.00

(I) Domestic preference shares - - - -

(II) Overseas preference shares 362,500,000 100.00 362,500,000 100.00

- 11 -

Note: Except for China Post Group, the restricted shares held by the top ten shareholders of the Bank (if applicable)

have been listed for trading on December 10, 2020.

V. MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

(I) Impact of the Issuance on the Asset Structure of the Bank

Upon the completion of the Non-public Issuance, the core tier 1 capital adequacy ratio,
tier 1 capital adequacy ratio and capital adequacy ratio of the Bank will be effectively
improved, which will in turn enhance its ability to withstand risks and lay a solid
foundation for the further development of the Bank.

(II) Impact of the Issuance on the Business Structure of the Bank

After deducting the relevant issuance fees, the total proceeds raised from the Non-public
Issuance will be used to supplement the core tier 1 capital of the Bank and support its